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D vV ==
Body type Valve type End Connection Body
W : Weir type DV : Diaphragm valve 1a:RF 0:A351, CF8
M : Straightway type 3:8W 1:A351, CF3
S : Super clean type 4:FF 2 :A351, CF8M
5: Screwed 3:A351, CF3M
9: Other 4:A126,CL.B
5:A536
6:A216, WCB
7:PVC
(PP, PE, C-PVC)
8 : PVDF

9 : Other

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14~15
Diaphragm
: PTFE+EPDM 0 : None
: EPDM 1:EPDM
:CR 2:CR
: Viton 3:NR
: Silicon 4 :HL
: Other 5:BR
6 :ETFE
7 :PFA
8 : Ceramic
9 : Other
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> Characteristics of Diaphragm Valve

Economical
[> The price is lower than steel valve due to material can be selected in consideration of corrosion of fluid, and
chemical proof inside of valve,
> Economical costs of installation and spare part,
[> With change of parts, the goods can be used as a new one, and the Life style would be a long
> Since the fluid can be adjusted, it can be used as a control valve
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Complete the block leakage is possible
[> Structure of contacting between non-ferrous, it can be blocked the leakage completely
[> With no stuffing box structure, blocking 100% of leakaging of vacuum preesure
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Efficient structure
[> It has body and cover without dead space
[> Since the cover is seperatable, fluid is contacting with diaphragm and lining fluid can be protected it from

comtaminate stuffing box, therefore it is suitable for semiconduct medicine, food and beverage and GMP process

449 72
[> Dead Space?} gl 853 Q7 F30lth
> @7t AelE TxoloM 471 27 Auta) 2o ut HEE}7] ¢ Stuffing Box] 2 e 22X e {A7F RE ).
DE 28 94 whage] Qlo] ke, o5, 28T AHESE GMPEA ol A3ttt
> ARAE o R Jlg Feel W] gon A% a4} A,

Excellent structure for flowing of fluid
> Due to less contect between the parts and flowing tube, the bic, and cv is high
> With pocketless structure, flowing fluid is smoth
[> With fluid chanal is streamline, the resist is less, and structure of working of resistence, it can keep manual
flowing of fluid
[> Due to straight type in which the direction of fluid is close to straight, loss of pressure and gethering of fluide

is small
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* Property of Material for Lining and
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> Chararistic & Service of Lining Materials

1. Chararistic of Lining

I> Economical & a varity of material can be choosed and price competive compare to metal material, and the
Manufacturing time is shorten
D> Althrough the same materials, it is easy to fix into service accoading to the rate of composition due to
adjustment is simple
[> Cope with chemical envirnment and a height of suitability for applying to induatrial
Use lining materials,
> Rubber, Plastic, Glass, Ceramic and Teflon
Rationalical materials can be chosen according to multi-fluid and temperature

2. Rubber Lining

> Excellent proof of chemecal, corrosion, cooling and humidity, and selection of composition is various

[> With wrought adaption is excellent, chemical properity and physical propertity will apply effectively
acording to the way of lining and extrusion of properity of the goods

> Economical due to it can be slected the type and thickness of lining by the properity of fluid

Manufacturing Process

Compounding the agents  Cutting & selection Sticking rubber mat and Heating at high Pin-
‘to make rubber mat of adhesive agent  adjust the end of rubber mat tempurature hole test

Treatment on the surface of valve

3. Fluorine resin lining

[> Can be used in a wide range of temparature, Physical properity can not be chainged, especially at low
temparature, and transforming is slight at less than 250% '

[> Low friction & self-lubrication

[> Excellent adhesion-proof and foreign material can not be adhesive on back of lining

[> Has electrical properity ; electrical insulation, a wide area of frequency vicissitude and less of vicissitude
rate is excellent .

> Chemical proof not be corroded by acid alcaliy, axidation agent and solvent and turthermore, PTFE is
completely inside corrosion-proof in side of valve against alcali, organic solvent and unorganic agent

> Excellent chemical-proof except fluoring, which has the highest reaction

> Keep chean automatically due to water and oil can not be stained with valve

I> Forming processing is excellent : Extruding, forming, extrusion and coating forming are excellent
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>+ Weir type Rubber Lined Diaphragm Valves

A
(mm)
15
20
25
40
50

B
(inch)
E71

STD
123
123
132
165
197
222
260
313
364
414
520
645
720
759

| 848

LONG |

135
135
145
180
210
250
300
350
400
460
520
645
759
800

950

ISO
108
117
127
159
190
216
254
305
356
406
521
635
749

Lining
Thickness
3

3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
5

Model No. : wDV4412 - Cast iron Body

Design Description :
JIS 10K, ANSI 150LB
Inside Screw
Bolted Bonnet
Rising Stem

Non-Rising Handwheel(125A and over)

Flanged Ends — FF
Weir type Body
EPDM Diaphragm

SCM3/S45C A193-B7/A194-2H

Bolt & Nut
Stem SUsS304 304 S.S
Stem Bush _ BsBM2 B1é

| Cast Iron (65A~400A)
Handle Nylon (40A~50A)
ADC (1 5A“25A]

Cast Iron (65A~400A)

Bonnet
ADC (15A~50A)
Compressor FC200 A126 CL.B
Diaphragm EPDM EPDM
Body Lined Rubber Rubber
SCPH2 A216, WCB
Body FCD450 Ab36
FC200 Al126 CL.B
Description JIS ASTM
Unit : mm
w Rated Weight (kg)
Travel STD LONG 1SO
98 80 Q 2.8 2 .7 2.4
116 80 Q@ 31 3.4 3.0
119 80 11 a6 5 ol 4.5
154 100 18 7.7 8.2 7.6
178 125 18 11.8 12.3 11.7
223 125 35 18 .6 19 .1 18 4
2567 160 38 23.0 23.5 22 .8
296 224 40 38.3 39.0 38 .0
372 300 60 62 .5 63 .2 62 .1
440 350 65  88.8 89.6  88.2
575 500 110 114 .2 145.0 143 .6
754 540 130 286 .0 287 .0 282.0
847 600 160 - 450.0 443 .0
280 600 230 — 850 .0 -~
0 —

1150 600 250 - 1300,
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>+ Straightway type Rubber Lined Diaphragm Valves

Model No. : MDV4412 - Cast iron Body

Design Description :
JIS 10K, ANSI 150LB

Inside Screw Flanged Ends — FF
Bolited Bonnet Straightway type Body
Rising Stem EPDM Diaphragm

Non—Rising Handwheel

Bolt & Nut SCM3/545C A193-B7/A194-2H
Stem SUs304 304 5.5
Stem Buéh” 1 BsBMé Bi-é |
Handle FC200 A126 CLB
Bonnet o FC200 Al126 CL.B 7
Compressor FC200 A126 CL.B
Diaphragm EPDM EPDM
Body Lined Rubber Rubber 0
FCD450 A536
Body ) - :
FC200 Al26 CL.B
Description JIs ASTM
) Unit: mm
A -‘”B l__ining H -qued Weighi
(mm) (inch) Thickness Travel  (kg) W

25 1 132 3 160 100 28 4.8

40 1% 165 3 160 135 28 55
50 2 197 3 210 135 40 7.6

65 214 222 3 250 150 52 155

80 3 260 3 295190 62 19.0 T

100 4 313 4 320 225 68 245

125 5 364 4 350 270 80 38.0

150 6 414 4 480 310 110 650 o
200 8 520 4 480 400 125 94.0 ¢
250 10 645 5 650 540 180 165.0

300 12 759 5 830 600 190 340.0

350 14 759 5 880 600 220 460.0

FEsolzam



2>+ Ceramic Lined Diaphragm Valves

©

Unit : mm
(mAm) (inih) . i W W&ISJM
20 % 135 126 100 6
25 1145 131 100 8
40 1% 180 169 100 13
50 2 210 196 160 15
65 2% 250 253 200 28
80

3 300 281 224 32
4 | 350 320 280 47

K. 100

Model No. : WDV1408 - Cast iron Body

Design Description :
JIS 10K, ANSI 150LB

Inside Screw Flanged Ends — RF
Bolted Bonnet Weir type Body
Rising Stem PTFE+EPDM Diaphragm

Non—Rising Handwheel

Handle FC200 A126 CL.B
Compressor FC200 . Al26CLB
Sleeve BsBM?2  Bl6
Stem 5US304 304 5.
Bonnet | 7FC2(.)O - ‘Al 267CL.”B
Diaphragmr PTFE+I§PDM PTFE+EPDM

Ceramic Lined Allumina- Ceramic Allumina- Ceramic

FCD450 A536
Body )
FC200 A126 CL.B
Description JIS ASTM
T




<> Teflon Lined Diaphragm Valves

15
20
25
40
50

65 |
80

100

125 |

150
200

(F) 5o =2l

o o O B~ W

A B
(mm) (inch) scs13A

108
123
132
165
197
222
260

313

FCD450

135
135
145
180
210
222
260
313

Lining
SCPH2  Thickness

3

B R BB W oW W oW W oW

Unit : mm

w

80

80

80
100
125
125
160
224
300
350

LAE0

Model No. : WDV1507 - Castiron Body

WDV1007 - Stainless steel Body

Design Description :

JIS TOK, ANSI 150LB

Inside Screw
Bolted Bonnet
Rising Stem

Bolt & Nut
Stem

Stem Bush
Hcmdle' o
Bonnet
Compressor
Diaphragm

Body Lined

Body

Description

PTFE+EPDM

Flanged Ends — RF
Weir type Body
PTFE+EPDM Diaphragm
Non—Rising Handwheel(125A and over)

SUS304/SUS304 A193-B8/A194-8

30455
B16
“ Nylon
A351, CF8
A351, CF8
PTFE+EPDM
ETFE
PFA
A216, WCB
A536
A351, CF8
ASTM




<>- Stainless Steel Body Flange type Diaphragm Valves

Model No. : SDV1000 - A351, CF8 Body

Design Description :

JIS 10K, ANSI 150LB

Inside Screw Flanged Ends — RF

Bolted Bonnet Weir type Body

Rising Stem PTFE+EPDM Diaphragm
Non—Rising Handwheel(125A and under)

Bolt & Nut SUS304/5US304 A193-B8/A194-8

setpin SUS304 30455
Stem  sus3oa 30455
Stem Bush  5US304 30455
Handle VrNylronm T “N\-/Io-h .
Bonnet SCS13A A351, CF8
Compressor  SCS13A A351, CF8
Diaphragm PTFE+EPDM PTFE +EPDM 7
] | | SCPH2 A216, WCB
. | SCST6A  A351,CFM
SCS14A A351, CF8M
SCS13A A351, CF8
Description JIS ASTM
Unit : mm
(i) (ineh) L H b i W
15 Ty 118 120 80 | :
| — . 2
20 % 120 125 80 T
25 1 127 128 80
40 1% 159 165 100
50 2 191 185 1256 - — F\(
65 2% 215 240 s | T . -7
80 3 250 275 160 Ljﬂﬁ{
100 4 300 315 224 S
[ 125 5 350 395 300 r |
150 6 400 465 350 E
200 8 510 590 500 .




«>- Stainless Steel Body Socket - welding type Diaphragm Valves

Model No. : SDV3000 - A351, CF8 Body

Standard Design Description :

ANSIB 16. 11 .

Inside Screw Socketed Ends

Bolted Bonnet Weir type Body

Rising Stem PTFE + EPDM Diaphragm

Rising Handwheel

Bolt & Nut  SUS304/SUS304 A193-B8/A194-8
Stem sus304 30455

Stem Bush 5US304 304553
Handle ADC ADC
Bonnet SCS13A A351, CF8
Compressor SCS13A A351, CF8
Diaphragm PTFE+EPDM PTFE+EPDM .
SCPH2 A126, WCB p
SCS16A A351, CF3M
Body i it
SCS14A A351, CF8M
SCS13A A351, CF8
Description JIS ASTM
-~ W >
* Dimension Unit : mm
‘ @d c @
A B
(mm) (inch) ; H | W “Min. Max. Min. [ 11
15 1/2 102 120 80 21.721.95 10 (i
| = = E
20  3/4 118 125 &0 27.0527.30 13
25 ] 127 128 60 33.8034.05 13 1 |oong Y
s T E e T o A s E _“CiJ_J _______ 1 3
40 11/2 159 165 100 48.6548.90 13 /;'\ ] v @
50 | 2 191 185 125 61.1061.35 16 " e

EBYOATN] ——————



<>~ Stainless Steel Body Screw type Diaphragm Valves

Model No. : SDV5000 - A351, CF8 Body

Standard Design Description :
ANSIB 16. 11 /BI. 20. 1
Inside Screw

Bolted Bonnet

Rising Stem

Rising Handwheell

Screwed Ends
Weir type Body
PTFE + EPDM Diaphragm

Bolt & Nut  SUS304/5US304 A193-B8/A194-8
L\ stem  sUS304 30485
Stem Bush SUs304 | 304858
g Handle ADC  ADC
Bonnet 5CS13A A351, CF8
Compressor SCS13A A351, CF8
Diaphragm  PTFE+EPDM PTFE+EPDM
@ scrHz Ai26.wes
SCS16A A351, CF3M
Body — o
SCS14A A351, CF8M
SCS13A A351, CF8
Description JIs ASTM
» W
* Dimension Unit: mm
(o) nem L H W Threaddr S |
15 1/2 102 120 80 1/2-14NPT 13.5
E
20 3/4 118 125 80 3/4-14NPT 14.0
25 1 127 128 80 1-11 1/2NPT 17.5
- ¥
¢ 40 11/2 159 165 100 11/2-11 1/2NPT 18.5
50 2 191

185 125 2-11 1/2NPT 19.0
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«<> Operating Pressure and leakage testing of valve

Unit : Kg-flem®

; i Weir type Diaphragm Valve %Straighfwuytype Diaphragm ‘ ‘

b ( Rubber Diaphragm PTFE Diaphragm : Rubber Diaphragm i Shell:;;ssure
A B ]Using Pressure Seat Test Using Pressure Seat Tesfi Using Pressure Seat Test ;
15 | 4% | 138 | 1as | 100 (100 | - - | 165
20 % | 13.8 | 13.8 100 100 - - 165
25 | 1 | 138 | 188 | 70 |70 | 70 | 70 | 185
40 | 1% | 12.1 i 121 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 145
50 2 121 121 70 70 70 70 145
65 2% | 103 103 70 7.0 7.0 70 124
80 | 3 | 103 10,3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 | 12.4
100 4 103 103 70 7.0 7.0 70 | 12:4
125 | 5 86 86 208 720 | &80 - 6.0 ‘ 16,8
150 | & 8.6 8.0 78 7.0 3.5 35 | 10.3
200 8 = 69 69 7.0 7.0 36 35 83
250 | 10 45 45 40 4.0 3.5 3.8 | 5.5
300 12 | 45 | 45 | 40 | 40 | 35 | 35 | 55
350 14 34 | 3.4 L 2.0 20 41
400 | 18 | 34 | 3.4 ) - ‘ L ] 4.1
500 20 3.4 34 | » - 4.1

Valve type Weir type Diaphragm Valve Straightway type Diaphragm Valves
Diaphragm i Rubber _ PTFE Rubber

?Zc;y LU | (;cnst iron Rt_Jbber B dmie c_:qsi iron quber

= - - Stainless Steel Lined Stainless Steel Lined
5 | w | 60 | 83 | &0 | 85 -

20 % 8.8 61 | 93 ‘ 8.5 -

25 1 162 166 190 - 370 30

40 1% | 47.5 ' 38.0 : 48.5 - 740 66

50 | 2 | 900 580 = 8l0 124.0 1 104

65 215 1010 86.0 | 1o | 2330 190

80 3| 1770 1300 ' 2460 - 3300 264

100 4 244.0 12520 300.0 5880 480

1256 | 5 | 3600 332.0 445.0 924.0 \ 720

150 6 5500  450.0 630.0 1680.0 ; 1260

200 8 12000 1000.0 13200 2580.0 2190
250 10 16000  1450.0 ' 2080.0 40200 | 3420
300 12 25800  2090.0 27000 60600 4880
350 14 | 38400 3000 - 108000 9950 0
400 16 48000 3800 - -

500 20 7480.0 6020.0 f - - ‘ -

Remark: Cv value is defined as the flow of water in United States gallons per minute through the valve for a pressure drop of 1 PSI
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> Lining Material and Operating Pressure

0 Kind  Symbol Materials
EP EPDM
CR 7 N?obfén.e
NR Natural Rubber |
Rubber I .
Natural Butadiene
NBR Rubber
BR  BulylRubber
HP _ Hypalon
VT Viton
AB Hycar-BumN
PTFE
Teflon
. PFA
Ceramics

" All Chemicals, All Acids, Lyes, Solvents, Aliphatic

Some of examples of use

Pressure

Soft water, Industrialized water, Sea water,

Ventilation and Hot Water, Ozone, Nitrogen derivatives,

Weak acid circuits, Aldehydes, Amines, Ketones,

Dairy products Food products, Spirits, Wine, Fruit juice,
Keton, But do not used oil

Acids, Alkalis, Oils, Hot compressed air

Sewage, Slurry, Sludge, Brine acids, Alkalis, Gases Acid, Alkali

Qil, Heat - resistanilyes, Sclid - media

Strong acids, Good, Chlorine sameas EPDM

Concentrated sulphuric acid, Oxidizing agents, C_hlb_ri-n;(_)_il
Hot acids, Halogens, Solvents Strong acids,

Heat -resistant, But do not used Ketone, Alcohols, Esters Mineral
Mineral, Animal, Vegetable oils ' -
Aromatic, Hydrocarbon, But do not used Fluorine
All kinds chemicals same as PTFE

All kinds cherhiccls, All acids, Heat—resistant

-20~140

- -5~-90

- _40~80

—-20~100

—-25~90

- —5~100

-5~150

PTFE

PFA
EP
CR
NR
NBR
BG
HP

VT
AB

Ceramics

50

100 150 200 250

300°C

#2713



> Pressure Loss of Diaphragm Valve

AP : With it indicates the difference of Up-stream and Down-stream when valve is opening of 100%, it makes
big difference according to type valve, Body and materials of diaphragm, .

* Weir type Body

01 Size 15 20 25 40 5060 80 100 125 150 200 250300 350400450 500
; - T — -
i / i F i Fi z
/ -; / 7 7
0.05 rAmb v /, 7 : . 7 5
/ i / / /] / /| 3
— 008 ' / /¥ / WY/ B
© / / A
& 0.02 2 5 Material
= /1 ¥ / i V7 S
w / o/ / /| Fi / s Body: FC200
2 0.01 ; - . - 103
g i E z Z 2 FCD450
2 7 7 7 7 Fi 7 B
o 058 SCS13A
& 0008 7 /1717 7 11 z Simch ikl
f iaphragm: Rubber
0.003 5 / i 7 /1 7 0.3 phrag
/ VARVA4Y. 4 R
0.002 { - v 0.2
/ pon AT
/ ’ 0.1
0-001 4 2 3 5 10 20 30 50 100 200 300 1,000 2,000 3,0005,00010,000
Flow (cubic meter per hour of water)
o1 Size 15 20 25 40 50 65 80 100125150 200 250 300350400450500
: = T 7
Vi Fd Fi v Al I i 7|
7 7 B, 717 - -
/ ! ¥4
0.05 / A 1 7 5 .)
0.03 /, . i ,/ et - 3
& 0.02 / / / 1/ Vi / : 2 2
= _ ARANivAY /| i = )
2 / / 1/1/ / / // 1 s Material
2 .01 ; / - & ;
e : : e i i g Body: Rubber Lined
0 7 7 i AV ] 5
& 0.005 |-/ 7 717 058 Diaphragm: Rubber -
a i a7 /. / ; / £
7 7 v v
0.003 y - - 0.3
i / wea
0.002 ‘ 777 7 7 ; 0.2
b AN 1 /
0.001 . - 0.1
1 2 3 5 10 20 30 50 100 200 300 500 1,000 2,000 3,0005,00010,000
Flow (cubic meter per hour of water)
it Size 15 20 25 40 50 65 80100 125150 200 250300
" - R 7 7 F
7 Z 77y i
0.05 7 ’ : 7 / Al 5
0.03 - 7 7 77 /f / S
22 ; i 7V A1/ [
T 002 / / 4 A , . &
QE; / / _/ ,/ V. i"” / / S -
2 / / ' WV : 4 5 Material
o / ! Fi / el
2 001 - 1 . )
o Fam 2 Body: Rubber Lined
2 7 7 . A ; =
g 7 I AX T/ T TV T 7V 3 Diaphragm: PTFE
& 0005 Vi ¥ 177 A 1A/ | ralias
/ iy z} / ’/ I
0.003 [— - 117 : A 0.3 ‘
0.002 ; BANEl D& : | 02
/ / / / j / |/ / / Vi .'lf
/ "‘.' K ‘;’; / r"‘ 7 /,. p 7
0.001 4 ARVAY : 0.1
1 2 3 5 10 20 30 50 100 200 300 500 1,000 2,000 4,000

Flow (cubic meter per hour of water)

(FrE o =4
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